Amplifier Link™
Turbine Flowmeter
Amplified Pickoff
Amplifier Link™
Turbine Flowmeter Amplified Pickoff
Description
The Amplifier Link™, which is compatible with most
manufacturers’ turbine flowmeters, combines a

• Intrinsically-safe
• CE approved
Model Numbering System
Local Representative:
Specifications
FTI PART PICK MAX INTRINSIC
NUMBER OFF TEMP SAFE CONNECTOR
S1 27-94057-101 MAG 85C NO MS
S2 27-94057-102 MAG 85C NO PIGTAIL
S3 27-94057-103 MAG 85C NO NPT & PIGTAIL
S4 27-94057-110 RF 85C NO MS
S5 27-94057-111 RF 85C NO PIGTAIL
S6 27-94057-112 RF 85C NO NPT & PIGTAIL
H1 27-94057-104 MAG 125C NO MS
H2 27-94057-105 MAG 125C NO PIGTAIL
H3 27-94057-106 MAG 125C NO NPT & PIGTAIL
H4 27-94057-113 RF 125C NO MS
H5 27-94057-114 RF 125C NO PIGTAIL
H6 27-94057-115 RF 125C NO NPT & PIGTAIL
I1 27-94057-107 MAG 85C YES MS
I2 27-94057-108 MAG 85C YES PIGTAIL
I3 27-94057-109 MAG 85C YES NPT & PIGTAIL
I4 27-94057-116 RF 85C YES MS
I5 27-94057-117 RF 85C YES PIGTAIL
I6 27-94057-118 RF 85C YES NPT & PIGTAIL
Wiring Diagrams — Mag or RF
MS CONNECTOR VERSION
FLYING LEADS VERSION
(L)(L) (L)
(0.95)
(0.625)
(0.95)
11/16 x 24 NF-2A  Threads
1/2-14 NPT
3-Pin Connector
3 wire pigtail with braided
shield.  12" long
(0.625)
(0.95)
(0.625)
(0.625)
C A
B
Mechanical Dimensions
8930 S. Beck Avenue, Ste 107, Tempe, Arizona 85284 USA
Tel: (480) 240-3400 • Fax: (480) 240-3401 • Toll Free: 1-800-528-4225
E-mail: ftimarket@ftimeters.com • Web: www.ftimeters.com
DB 62060 Rev F    © 2001 FTI Flow Technology, Inc.   Printed in USA
Frequency Range
Mag 5–10 kHz
RF 5–5 kHz
Output Level 0–5 VDC
Input Power 8–30 VDC
Input Power (I.S. Version) 13–28 VDC
Operating Temperature
Standard -40° F to +185° F
(-40° C to +85° C)
High Temp. -40° F to +257° F
(-40° C to +125° C)
Storage Temperature -85° F to +302° F
(-65° C to +150° C)
Body Material 303 series SS
Mating Connector MS3106A10SL-3S
FTI Part Number 15-89515-102
Height (L) ±0.025"
Mag 3.070"
RF 3.445"
Mag (Int. Safe) 4.470"
RF (Int. Safe) 4.845"
Weight ±0.025 oz.
Mag 1.7 oz.
RF 1.7 oz.
IS 2.4 oz.